Amendment No. 1
to
Agreement for Application Hosting and
Technology Support Services
Between
Avenu Government Systems, LLC and Jefferson County, Florida

This Amendment Number | ("Amendment") is entered into by and between Avenu Government Systems, LLC. located
at 5860 Trinity Parkway, Suite 120, Centreville. VA 20120 (*Avenu™), and Jefferson County, a government entity in the
State of Florida (“Client™). located at | Courthouse Circle, Monticello. FL. 32344, Avenu and Client may be referred to
herein as individually a “Party™ and collectively as the “Parties™. Unless explicitly defined otherwise in this Amendment.
all capitalized terms shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Agreement.

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the Parties executed the Agreement for Application Hosting and Technology Support Services. effective
April 1. 2022 (the "Agreement”) for PACE application software and Services. with an initial term of April 1. 2022 through
March 31. 2025: and

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to extend the Term for an additional one (1) year period, through March 31. 2026: and

WHEREAS, the Parties seek to amend Schedule A (Statement of Work) to reflect appropriate changes to pricing based on
the Extended Term.

AMENDMENT

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein. the Parties agree to amend
the Agreement as follows:

I. This Amendment No. 1 is effective on April 1. 2025 ("Amendment Effective Date™).

2. Section 2 (Term) is amended with the following:
This Agreement is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year period. from April 1, 2023 through March 31,
2026, unless otherwise extended by mutual written agreement of the Parties or earlier terminated in accordance
witli the provisions of this Agreement (" Extended Term"').

3. Schedule A (Statement of Work), Section C.1 (Base Monthly Fee and Payment Schedule) is amended with the

following:

Client shall pay Avenu the base monthly fees set forth in the table below for the Extended Term from April 1, 2023
through March 31, 2026.

Monthly Amount # of Months | Annual Amount
April 1.2025 — March 31. 2026 $3.171.2 12 $38.055.00

U




Jefferson County. FL.
A v E N U App Hosting and Technology Support Services Agreement
Amendment No.1

Except as expressly modified herein, the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representatives of Client and Avenu have executed this
Amendment as of the Amendment Effective Date set forth above.

Jefferson County, Florida Avenu Government Systems, LL.C
By: /?.«,//Mam,, By: @l Colungele

Name: T y Hight er Name: Paul Colangelo

Title: Clerk of Court & Comptroller Title: ceo

Date: 03/14/2025 Date: 3/17/2025

Page 2 o2


https://na1.conga-sign.com/app/v1/audit/transaction/6lhfmiqjfvaq92sxs2cb3hkhl36we14zu55kbcz181t3ge2uku

		2025-03-17T23:05:30+0000




